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STANDARD CHINOOK SPAWNING SURVEYS SUMMARY

23-Jan-26SPAWNING SEASON2025

2025 2024 2025 2024

Cook Cr 6 0Nehalem River 1 11/18/2024 0 0

E Humbug Cr 7 34 11/10/2025 7 11/4/2024 0 0

Humbug Cr 7 92 11/10/2025 69 11/4/2024 0 1 11/4/2024

Nehalem R (Upper) 8 69 10/13/2025 38 10/10/2024 2 10/27/2025 1 10/10/2024

Rock Cr 8 83 10/13/2025 41 10/10/2024 1 10/6/2025 3 10/10/2024

Salmonberry R 6 5 10/24/2025 6 11/5/2024 0 0

Clear Cr 6 25Kilchis River 12/2/2025 21 12/5/2024 2 12/2/2025 2 11/21/2024

Kilchis R, Little S Fk 7 20 12/2/2025 1 10/29/2024 2 12/2/2025 0

Cedar Cr 8 111Wilson River 11/18/2025 89 11/27/2024 9 11/10/2025 7 11/27/2024

Wilson R, Little N Fk 7 25 11/18/2025 11 11/7/2024 3 11/10/2025 2 11/7/2024

Simmons Cr 4 5Tillamook River 11/26/2025 2 11/4/2024 0 0

Beaver Cr 10 14Nestucca River 10/22/2025 17 11/7/2024 3 9/17/2025 1 9/25/2024

Clear Cr 5 11 11/13/2025 20 11/13/2024 1 10/30/2025 0

Nestucca R 8 13 10/23/2025 27 11/7/2024 0 0

Nestucca R (3rd Bridge to Wolfe Cr) 8 6 11/12/2025 3 9/25/2024 0 0

Nestucca R (Trib A to Trib C) 10 7 11/13/2025 16 11/5/2024 0 0

Niagara Cr 9 11 11/5/2025 24 11/5/2024 0 0

Bear Cr (Lower) 7 133Salmon River 11/12/2025 152 11/6/2024 3 10/29/2025 7 11/6/2024

Salmon R (Sulphur Cr to Little Salmon) 6 89 10/30/2025 62 11/7/2024 1 10/30/2025 0

Big Rock Cr 5 20Siletz River 10/30/2025 59 11/6/2024 0 8 11/6/2024

Buck Cr 10 46 11/4/2025 48 11/4/2024 2 11/13/2025 2 11/4/2024

Cedar Cr 8 63 11/12/2025 28 11/6/2024 1 10/23/2025 1 10/29/2024

Euchre Cr 7 31 11/14/2025 36 11/6/2024 1 10/17/2025 5 11/6/2024

Siletz R 7 46 10/21/2025 35 11/4/2024 1 10/28/2025 1 10/9/2024

Sunshine Cr 5 55 11/9/2025 43 12/12/2024 1 11/9/2025 0

Salmon Cr 11 2Yaquina River 12/29/2025 30 11/7/2024 0 0

Yaquina R 12 69 11/4/2025 74 11/6/2024 3 11/13/2025 1 11/6/2024

Alsea R, N Fk 5 310Alsea River 10/30/2025 273 11/7/2024 14 10/30/2025 2 10/25/2024

Drift Cr 5 123 10/29/2025 77 12/11/2024 2 11/12/2025 4 12/11/2024

Esmond Cr 3 27Siuslaw River 11/10/2025 12 11/7/2024 0 1 10/31/2024

Indian Cr, W Fk 5 40 11/5/2025 20 11/16/2024 1 11/5/2025 0

Lake Cr 3 341 11/6/2025 313 10/29/2024 8 10/31/2025 6 10/29/2024

Rogers Cr 12 26 11/5/2025 23 11/6/2024 0 2 11/6/2024

Siuslaw R, N Fk 6 29 11/22/2025 17 10/21/2024 0 3 10/21/2024

Whittaker Cr (Lower) 4 14 11/10/2025 9 12/4/2024 0 0

Whittaker Cr (Upper) 4 4 10/28/2025 9 11/13/2024 0 1 12/4/2024

Coos R, S Fk 6 229Coos River 11/10/2025 128 11/7/2024 14 11/10/2025 6 10/29/2024

NOTE:  This summary includes all spawning fish surveys received through current date. Surveys are listed by basin (north to south).  The counts 
included in the summary are for the principal target species for that survey and do not include counts of other species. 1PAGE
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Millicoma R, E Fk 7 128Coos River 11/3/2025 107 11/7/2024 10 10/27/2025 0

Millicoma R, W Fk 8 54 11/3/2025 43 11/5/2024 2 10/20/2025 5 11/5/2024

Williams R 7 69 11/12/2025 27 11/13/2024 1 11/18/2025 1 11/13/2024

Coquille R, E Fk (Lower) 6 20Coquille River 11/4/2025 4 10/28/2024 0 2 10/28/2024

Coquille R, M Fk 6 9 11/4/2025 3 11/12/2024 1 10/30/2025 0

Coquille R, N Fk 7 2 11/7/2025 6 11/15/2024 0 0

Coquille R, S Fk 6 10 11/4/2025 2 11/12/2024 3 11/4/2025 1 10/28/2024

Middle Cr 6 5 11/4/2025 3 12/9/2024 1 11/4/2025 0

Floras Cr 6 40Floras Creek 12/3/2025 2 1/15/2025 1 12/3/2025 0

Dry Cr (Lower) 9 71Sixes River 12/29/2025 60 12/20/2024 2 12/29/2025 4 12/11/2024

Dry Cr (Upper) 8 73 12/29/2025 39 12/20/2024 1 12/29/2025 6 12/20/2024

Edson Cr (Lower) 10 45 12/12/2025 32 12/20/2024 2 12/12/2025 0

Edson Cr (Upper) 10 32 12/29/2025 36 12/20/2024 1 11/24/2025 3 12/4/2024

Upper Euchre Cr 5 2Euchre Creek 12/31/2025 8 12/6/2024 0 1 12/6/2024

Jim Hunt Cr 4 7Rogue River 11/10/2025 5 11/12/2024 0 0

Lobster Cr  (Upper) 6 51 11/10/2025 54 12/2/2024 5 11/20/2025 4 12/2/2024

Hunter Cr 4 58Hunter Creek 12/2/2025 12 12/9/2024 11 12/2/2025 1 12/9/2024

Deep Cr 5 5Pistol River 12/23/2025 12 12/3/2024 2 12/23/2025 1 12/10/2024

Emily Cr 7 33Chetco River 11/24/2025 43 12/20/2024 6 11/24/2025 8 12/4/2024

Bear Cr 6 4Winchuck River 11/18/2025 7 12/4/2024 0 0

Youngs R 11 72Youngs River 9/29/2025 333 10/2/2024 19 9/29/2025 24 10/2/2024

Plympton Cr 17 1312Westport Slough 9/24/2025 1368 9/18/2024 82 9/24/2025 105 9/18/2024

NOTE:  This summary includes all spawning fish surveys received through current date. Surveys are listed by basin (north to south).  The counts 
included in the summary are for the principal target species for that survey and do not include counts of other species. 2PAGE


